
Temporary Licenses - November 2024

Applicant Proposed Area Proposed Dates
Proposed 

Frequency(ies)

8 radio Vision

Dublin

Cork

Limerick

Galway

Various dates in August and September 2024, and February 

2025

105.2MHz

106.7MHz

105.5MHz

87.9MHz

Ballina Community Radio Ballina and environs Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025 101.9MHz

Bere Island Bere Island Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025 100.1MHz

Blackrock College Blackrock College Various dates in November 2024 94.3MHz

Choice Broadcasting

Dublin

Cork

Limerick

Galway

 January 2025

105.2MHz

106.7MHz

105.5MHz

87.9MHz

Christmas Radio Limited

Dublin City and County

Cork City, part County

Limerick City

Kilkenny City

Wicklow Town

Wex, W'ford, KK, Tipp

Galway City

Part Kildare

Bray area

Longford

Cavan

Kerry

Clare

Waterford

Donegal

Sligo

Nth Cork

Louth

 November and December 2024

105.2MHz

106.7MHz

105.5MHz

104.3MHz

106.6MHz

103.8MHz

87.9MHz

88.1MHz

99.5MHz

99.8MHz

92.8MHz

105MHz

105.2MHz

105.9MHz

106.2MHz

95MHz

87.7MHz

104.2MHz

City of Cork ETB Colaiste Stiofain Cork
Various dates from October 2024 to April 2025

88.7MHz

Cork City Community Radio Cork City Various dates from March to November 2024 100.5MHz

Donegal Sounds Ardara, Glenties and Environs Various dates from June 2024 to May 2025 100.8MHz

Erris FM Bellmullet & environs Various dates from August 2024 to August 2025 90.8MHz

Kinvara Kinvara and Environs Various dates from May 2024 to April 2025 92.4MHz

Limerick City Comm Rad Limerick City Weekends throughout 2024 99.9MHz

Loughrea Loughrea Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025 102.9MHz

Radio Ri-Ra

Dublin

Cork

Limerick

Galway

Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025

105.2MHz

106.7MHz

105.5MHz

87.9MHz

Scariff Bay Comm Radio Scariff and environs Various dates September 2024 to September 2025
88.3MHz

92.7MHz

Tralee IT Tralee IT Various dates March to December 2024 104.3MHz


