Applicant	Proposed Area	Proposed Dates	Proposed Frequency(ies)
8 radio Vision	Dublin Cork	Various dates in August and September 2024, and February 2025	105.2MHz 106.7MHz
	Limerick Galway		105.5MHz 87.9MHz
Ballina Community Radio	Ballina and environs	Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025	101.9MHz
Bere Island	Bere Island	Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025	100.1MHz
Blackrock College	Blackrock College	Various dates in November 2024	94.3MHz
Choice Broadcasting	Dublin Cork Limerick Galway	January 2025	105.2MHz 106.7MHz 105.5MHz 87.9MHz
Christmas Radio Limited	Dublin City and County Cork City, part County Limerick City Kilkenny City Wicklow Town Wex, W'ford, KK, Tipp Galway City Part Kildare Bray area Longford Cavan Kerry Clare Waterford Donegal Sligo Nth Cork Louth	November and December 2024	105.2MHz 106.7MHz 105.5MHz 104.3MHz 106.6MHz 103.8MHz 87.9MHz 88.1MHz 99.5MHz 99.8MHz 99.8MHz 105MHz 105.2MHz 105.2MHz 106.2MHz 106.2MHz 95MHz 87.7MHz 104.2MHz
City of Cork ETB	Colaiste Stiofain Cork	Various dates from October 2024 to April 2025	88.7MHz
Cork City Community Radio	Cork City	Various dates from March to November 2024	100.5MHz
Donegal Sounds	Ardara, Glenties and Environs	Various dates from June 2024 to May 2025	100.5MHz
Erris FM	Bellmullet & environs	Various dates from August 2024 to May 2025 Various dates from August 2024 to August 2025	90.8MHz
Kinvara	Kinvara and Environs	Various dates from May 2024 to Adgust 2025	92.4MHz
Limerick City Comm Rad	Limerick City	Weekends throughout 2024	99.9MHz
Loughrea	Loughrea	Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025	102.9MHz
Radio Ri-Ra	Dublin Cork Limerick Galway	Various dates throughout 2024 and 2025	105.2MHz 106.7MHz 105.5MHz 87.9MHz
Scariff Bay Comm Radio	Scariff and environs	Various dates September 2024 to September 2025	88.3MHz 92.7MHz
Tralee IT	Tralee IT	Various dates March to December 2024	104.3MHz